
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

E-FILED 
THURSTON COUNTY, WA 

SUPERIOR COURT 
02/28/2023 - 11 :34AM 

Linda Myhre Enlow 
Thurston County Clerk 

IN THE SUPERI OR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGT ON 
TN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF THURSTON 

ST A TE OF WASHINGTON , 
Plaintiff , 

vs. 

JONATHAN J MOORE 

DESC : White/ M/5' l l "/ 170/Brown/Brown 
DOB: 03/24/1989 
DL: WDLl 8N34J63B 
SID: WA30374061 FBI: J2TKR5D5R 
BOOKING NO. C02233 12 
TCN NO. WA3400000100638397 

Defendant. 

NO. 23- 1-00219-34 

INFORMATION 

CAILEN CECIL 
Deputy Prosec uting Attorney 

Jointly Charged with Co-Defendant( s): 
NIA 

Comes now the Prosecut ing Attorney in and for Thurston County, Washington, and charges the 
defendant with the following crime(s): 

COUNT 1: CIDLD MOLESTATION IN THE THIRD DEGREE, RCW 9A.44.089 - CLASS C 
FELONY: 
That the said defendant, Jonathan J. Moore, in the State of Washington , on or between September 1, 2019 and 
April 13, 2020, did knowingly have sexual contact with C.D.N. (04/13/05), who was at least fourteen years 
old but less than sixteen years old and not married to the defendant and not in a state registered domestic 
partnership with the defendant, and the defendant was at least forty-eight months older than C.D.N. 

COUNT 2: SEXUAL MISCONDUCT WITH A MINOR IN THE SECOND DEGREE, RCW 
9A.44.096(1)(b) - GROSS MISDEMEANOR: 
That the said defendant, Jonathan J. Moore, in the State of Washington , on or between September 1, 2021 and 
December 31, 2021, was a school employee , and did have sexual contact with C.D.N. (04/ 13/05), who was an 
enrolled student of the sch ool and was at least sixteen years old and not more than twenty-one years old and 
not married to the defendant and not in a state registered domestic partnership with the defendant , and the 
defendant was at least sixty months older than C.D.N., a gross misdemeanor . 
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COUNT 3: COMMUNICATION WITH A MINOR FOR IMMORAL PURPOS ES, RCW 9.68A.090 -
GROSS MISDEMEANOR: 
That the said defendant, Jonathan J. Moore, in the State of Washington , on or between Septembe r I, 2019 and 
December 31, 2021, did communicat e with C.D.N. (04/13/05), a person under the age of 18 years, for 
immoral purposes . 

DA TED this 28th day of February, 2023. 

CAIL~ BA No. 34607 
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney 
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